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Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3356 General Bill, By G.M. Smith and Cato
Summary: Contractor regulation
     A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-11-170, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ASSESSING
COSTS OF INVESTIGATION AND PROSECUTION OF A CASE AGAINST A PERSON FOUND IN VIOLATION OF
CHAPTER 11, TITLE 40, WHICH PROVIDES FOR THE LICENSURE AND REGULATION OF CONTRACTORS, SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY NOT ASSESS SUCH COSTS; TO AMEND SECTION 40-11-370, AS AMENDED,
RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION AGAINST ENGAGING IN CONSTRUCTION IN A NAME OTHER THAN THE EXACT
NAME THAT APPEARS ON THE ENTITY'S CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE AND PROHIBITING ENFORCEMENT OF A
CONTRACT IF THE ENTITY ENTERED THE CONTRACT IN A NAME OTHER THAN THE NAME THAT APPEARS ON THE
ENTITY'S LICENSE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ENTITY MAY NOT ENGAGE IN CONSTRUCTION UNDER A NAME
OR A LICENSE NUMBER OTHER THAN THAT WHICH APPEARS ON THE ENTITY'S LICENSE AND TO PROVIDE THAT
AN ENTITY MAY ONLY ENFORCE A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT IF THE ENTITY EITHER ENTERED THE CONTRACT
IN THE NAME THAT APPEARS ON THE ENTITY'S LICENSE OR IF THE CONTRACT CONTAINED THE LICENSE
NUMBER THAT APPEARS ON THE ENTITY'S LICENSE.
01/25/07 House Introduced and read first time HJ-3
01/25/07 House Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
03/21/07 House Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
03/22/07 House Read second time HJ-20
03/22/07 House Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
03/23/07 House Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/27/07 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/27/07 Senate Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6
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